

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6745 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

P.P.KOYA @ MOHAMMED KOYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,CALICUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Learned counsel for the appellant has already filed  
statement of case.

Since the respondent has remained unrepresented,  
list before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR