

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6745 OF 2008

P.P.KOYA @ MOHAMMED KOYA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX, CALICUT & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. We have heard counsel for the parties.
2. Perused the relevant documents and the orders under appeal.
3. We find that the view taken by the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal to reject the claim of the appellant and which view commended to the High Court is a possible view of the matter.
4. In our opinion, no interference is warranted in the fact situation of the present case. We order accordingly.
5. The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

....., J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

....., J.
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 06, 2019

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6745/2008

P.P.KOYA @ MOHAMMED KOYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CALICUT & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Abhipsit Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Arjun, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Srivastav, Adv.
Ms. Tanish, Samanta, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.In view of the above, pending application(s)
shall stand disposed of.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)